The Board, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has approved the appointment of 
M/s. D. C. Dave & Co. (Firm Registration no. - 000611 ), Practicing Cost Accountants, as Cost Auditors 
of the Company for FY 2025-26, at a remuneration of INR 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Only) (plus applicable taxes, other charges and out of pocket expenses, if any). Additional information 
as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 
is enclosed herewith. 

3. Postal Ballot